
World Championship

U.I.M. World Championship F125
Final Result

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022

Position Total

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Points
1 22 EST Joonas Lember 3 06:03,21 7 225 1 05:52,15 7 400 1 05:56,67 7 400 1025 20
2 25 POL Sebastian Kęciński 2 05:58,01 7 300 4 06:06,18 7 169 3 06:07,24 7 225 694 17
3 11 USA Todd Anderson 4 06:11,19 7 169 2 06:02,72 7 300 5 06:11,28 7 127 596 15
4 69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov DNF 00:00,00 1 0 3 06:03,81 7 225 2 06:02,37 7 300 525 13
5 95 EST Marek Peeba 1 05:55,91 7 400 DNF 05:08,97 6 0 DNF 01:38,35 2 0 400 11
6 99 ITA Luca Finotti 6 06:20,04 7 95 5 06:08,20 7 127 4 06:09,21 7 169 391 10
7 30 GER Thomas Trabitzsch 5 06:18,44 7 127 8 06:34,80 7 53 7 06:22,43 7 71 251 9
8 27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi 8 06:28,91 7 53 7 06:27,49 7 71 6 06:18,24 7 95 219 8
9 10 POL Henryk Synoracki 9 06:43,47 7 40 6 06:14,98 7 95 9 06:14,93 6 40 175 7

10 98 BUL Panayot Stoyanov 7 06:23,06 7 71 9 06:41,13 7 40 8 06:01,67 6 53 164 6
11 91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten 10 06:01,38 6 30 10 06:49,21 6 30 10 05:58,46 6 30 90 5
12 52 POL Michal Kausa DNF 00:00,00 3 0 DNF 04:06,13 4 0 DNF 03:16,74 3 0 0 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  1 Heat  2 Heat  3 Points for 
WC



World Championship

U.I.M. World Championship F250
Final Result

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022

Position Total
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Points

1 33 HUN Peter Bodor 2 05:43,21 8 300 2 05:33,14 8 300 1 05:29,88 8 400 1000 20
2 23 ITA Massimiliano CREMONA 1 05:37,93 8 400 1 05:30,94 8 400 5 05:52,93 8 127 927 17
3 9 GBR Wayne Turner 4 05:55,87 8 169 4 05:47,94 8 169 3 05:50,47 8 225 563 15
4 21 ITA Marco Malspina 3 05:49,68 8 225 3 05:37,17 8 225 DNF 01:21,64 2 0 450 13
5 91 BUL Emil Emilov 5 06:02,29 8 127 5 05:49,99 8 127 4 05:51,73 8 169 423 11
6 46 ITA Alessandro Cremona DNS 00:00,00 0 0 7 05:43,68 3 0 2 05:47,19 8 300 300 10
7 14 GER Ingo Hepner DSQ 00:00,00 0 0 6 06:01,42 8 95 6 06:00,66 8 95 190 9
8 63 GER Güll Richard Thomas 6 05:46,62 7 95 DNF 00:00,00 0 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 95 8

25 ITA Pasquale Contento DNF 00:00,00 0 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 0 0
99 GER Heiko Schmidt DNF 00:00,00 6 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 0 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Heat  1 Heat  2 Heat  3Driver Points for 
WC



World Championship

U.I.M. World Championship F500
Final Result

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022

Position Total
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Points

1 29 HUN Attila Havas 0 2 05:33,21 8 300 2 05:32,89 8 300 600 20
2 87 EST Erko Aabrams 0 1 05:12,73 8 400 4 05:35,94 8 169 569 17
3 8 ITA Andrea Ongari 0 DSQ 00:00,00 0 0 1 05:25,11 8 400 400 15
4 5 POL Zieliński Marcin 0 3 05:34,87 8 225 8 05:46,75 8 53 278 13
5 290 POL Cezary Strumnik 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 3 05:33,17 8 225 225 11
6 2 HUN Ferenc Csako 0 4 05:55,48 8 169 9 05:58,42 8 40 209 10
7 98 CZE David Loukotka 0 5 05:53,69 7 127 7 05:46,43 8 71 198 9
8 23 SVK Robert HENCZ 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 5 05:36,59 8 127 127 8
9 86 SVK Marian Jung 0 DNF 03:27,76 5 0 6 05:37,51 8 95 95 7

66 ITA Giussepe Rossi 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 0 0
77 CZE Michal Sedlák 0 DNF 00:00,00 0 0 DNF 00:00,00 0 0 0 0
99 BUL Milen Marinov 0 DNF 00:42,96 1 0 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 0 0
95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček 0 DNF 00:55,76 1 0 DNF 00:58,32 1 0 0 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  1 Heat  2 Heat  3 Points for 
WC



U.I.M. World Championship F125
Starting order according to training time

Position on the The best
starting pontoon Boat No. Nationality surname and name time 1 time 2 time 3 training time

1 95 EST Marek Peeba 00:49,13 00:49,13
2 22 EST Joonas Lember 00:49,38 00:49,38
3 99 ITA Luca Finotti 00:50,17 00:50,17
4 69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov 00:50,45 00:50,45
5 27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi 00:50,54 00:50,54
6 25 POL Sebastian Kęciński 00:51,75 00:51,75
7 11 USA Todd Anderson 00:52,24 00:52,24
8 10 POL Henryk Synoracki 00:52,44 00:52,44
9 30 GER Thomas Trabitzsch 00:52,73 00:52,73

10 98 BUL Panayot Stoyanov 00:53,44 00:53,44
11 52 POL Michal Kausa 00:53,64 00:53,64
12 91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten 00:53,95 00:53,95

Training timesDriver



World Championship
U.I.M. World Championship F125

Heat 1
Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022

Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 95 EST Marek Peeba 1 05:55,91 7 400
2 25 POL Sebastian Kęciński 2 05:58,01 7 300
3 22 EST Joonas Lember 3 06:03,21 7 225
4 11 USA Todd Anderson 4 06:11,19 7 169
5 30 GER Thomas Trabitzsch 5 06:18,44 7 127
6 99 ITA Luca Finotti 6 06:20,04 7 95
7 98 BUL Panayot Stoyanov 7 06:23,06 7 71
8 27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi 8 06:28,91 7 53
9 10 POL Henryk Synoracki 9 06:43,47 7 40

10 91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten 10 06:01,38 6 30
11 52 POL Michal Kausa DNF 3 0
11 69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov DNF 1 0

Driver Heat  1



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F125
Heat 2

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 22 EST Joonas Lember 1 05:52,15 7 400
2 11 USA Todd Anderson 2 06:02,72 7 300
3 69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov 3 06:03,81 7 225
4 25 POL Sebastian Kęciński 4 06:06,18 7 169
5 99 ITA Luca Finotti 5 06:08,20 7 127
6 10 POL Henryk Synoracki 6 06:14,98 7 95
7 27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi 7 06:27,49 7 71
8 30 GER Thomas Trabitzsch 8 06:34,80 7 53
9 98 BUL Panayot Stoyanov 9 06:41,13 7 40

10 91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten 10 06:49,21 6 30
95 EST Marek Peeba DNF 05:08,97 6
52 POL Michal Kausa DNF 04:06,13 4

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  2



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F125
Heat 3

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022
Position Points

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps
1 22 EST Joonas Lember 1 05:56,67 7 400
2 69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov 2 06:02,37 7 300
3 25 POL Sebastian Kęciński 3 06:07,24 7 225
4 99 ITA Luca Finotti 4 06:09,21 7 169
5 11 USA Todd Anderson 5 06:11,28 7 127
6 27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi 6 06:18,24 7 95
7 30 GER Thomas Trabitzsch 7 06:22,43 7 71

10 91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten 10 05:58,46 6 30
8 98 BUL Panayot Stoyanov 8 06:01,67 6 53
9 10 POL Henryk Synoracki 9 06:14,93 6 40

52 POL Michal Kausa DNF 03:16,74 3
95 EST Marek Peeba DNF 01:38,35 2

Penalty: Boat No. 27 - one yelow card by rules 406.05
Boat No.27 - Destroys two buoyas 2 x 200 EUR

Main Judge:

Driver Heat  3



U.I.M. World Championship F250
Starting order according to training time

Position on the The best
starting pontoon Boat No. Nationality surname and name time 1 time 2 time 3 training time

1 21 ITA Marco Malspina 00:41,15 00:41,15
2 23 ITA Massimiliano CREMONA 00:41,36 00:41,36
3 9 GBR Wayne Turner 00:41,45 00:41,45
4 91 BUL Emil Emilov 00:41,65 00:41,65
5 14 GER Ingo Hepner 00:42,94 00:42,94
6 25 ITA Pasquale Contento 00:42,96 00:42,96
7 33 HUN Peter Bodor 00:44,46 00:44,46
8 63 GER Güll Richard Thomas 00:45,29 00:45,29
9 46 ITA Alessandro Cremona DNS

10 99 GER Heiko Schmidt DNS

Training timesDriver



World Championship
U.I.M. World Championship F250

Heat 1
Czech Republic      Jedovnice     14 - 15 / 5 / 2022

Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 23 ITA Massimiliano CREMONA 1 05:37,93 8 400
2 33 HUN Peter Bodor 2 05:43,21 8 300
3 21 ITA Marco Malspina 3 05:49,68 8 225
4 9 GBR Wayne Turner 4 05:55,87 8 169
5 91 BUL Emil Emilov 5 06:02,29 8 127
6 14 GER Ingo Hepner 6 06:05,11 8 95
7 63 GER Güll Richard Thomas 7 05:46,62 7 71
8 99 GER Heiko Schmidt DNF 04:40,43 6 0
8 25 ITA Pasquale Contento DNF 0 0
8 46 ITA Alessandro Cremona DNS 0 0

Driver Heat  1



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F250
Heat 2

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 23 ITA Massimiliano CREMONA 1 05:30,94 8 400
2 33 HUN Peter Bodor 2 05:33,14 8 300
3 21 ITA Marco Malspina 3 05:37,17 8 225
4 9 GBR Wayne Turner 4 05:47,94 8 169
5 91 BUL Emil Emilov 5 05:49,99 8 127
6 14 GER Ingo Hepner 6 06:01,42 8 95

46 ITA Alessandro Cremona 7 05:43,68 3 0
25 ITA Pasquale Contento DNS 0
63 GER Güll Richard Thomas DNF 0
99 GER Heiko Schmidt DNS 0

Penalty: Boat No. 99 - Yellow card by rule 406.05 due to infringement rule 307.02

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  2



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F250
Heat 3

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 33 HUN Peter Bodor 1 05:29,88 8 400
2 46 ITA Alessandro Cremona 2 05:47,19 8 300
3 9 GBR Wayne Turner 3 05:50,47 8 225
4 91 BUL Emil Emilov 4 05:51,73 8 169
5 23 ITA Massimiliano CREMONA 5 05:52,93 8 127
6 14 GER Ingo Hepner 6 06:00,66 8 95

21 ITA Marco Malspina DNF 01:21,64 2 0
25 ITA Pasquale Contento DNS 0
63 GER Güll Richard Thomas DNS 0
99 GER Heiko Schmidt DNS 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  3



U.I.M. World Championship F500 
Starting order according to training time

Position on the The best
starting pontoon Boat No. Nationality surname and name time 1 time 2 time 3 training time

1 87 EST Erko Aabrams 00:37,96 00:37,96
2 66 ITA Giussepe Rossi 00:38,29 00:38,29
3 5 POL Zieliński Marcin 00:38,47 00:38,47
4 86 SVK Marian Jung 00:38,62 00:38,62
5 8 ITA Andrea Ongari 00:39,39 00:39,39
6 23 SVK Robert HENCZ 00:39,96 00:39,96
7 29 HUN Attila Havas 00:41,41 00:41,41
8 98 CZE David Loukotka 00:41,57 00:41,57
9 2 HUN Ferenc Csako 00:44,02 00:00,00

10 77 CZE Michal Sedlák 00:49,86 00:00,00
11 99 BUL Milen Marinov DNS 00:00,00
12 95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček DNS 00:00,00
13 290 POL Cezary Strumnik DNS 00:00,00

Training timesDriver



U.I.M. World Championship F500 
Starting order according to training time

Position on the The best
starting pontoon Boat No. Nationality surname and name time 1 time 2 time 3 training time

1 87 EST Erko Aabrams 00:37,96 00:37,96
2 66 ITA Giussepe Rossi 00:38,29 00:38,29
3 5 POL Zieliński Marcin 00:38,47 00:38,47
4 86 SVK Marian Jung 00:38,62 00:38,62
5 8 ITA Andrea Ongari 00:39,39 00:39,39
6 23 SVK Robert HENCZ 00:39,96 00:39,96
7 29 HUN Attila Havas 00:41,41 00:41,41
8 98 CZE David Loukotka 00:41,57 00:41,57
9 2 HUN Ferenc Csako 00:44,02 00:00,00

10 77 CZE Michal Sedlák 00:49,86 00:00,00
11 99 BUL Milen Marinov DNS 00:00,00
12 95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček DNS 00:00,00
13 290 POL Cezary Strumnik DNS 00:00,00

Training timesDriver



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F500
Heat 2

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022
Position Points

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps
1 87 EST Erko Aabrams 1 05:12,73 8 400
2 29 HUN Attila Havas 2 05:33,21 8 300
3 5 POL Zieliński Marcin 3 05:34,87 8 225
4 2 HUN Ferenc Csako 4 05:55,48 8 169
5 98 CZE David Loukotka 5 05:53,69 7 127

86 SVK Marian Jung DNF 03:27,76 5 0
99 BUL Milen Marinov DNF 00:42,96 1 0
95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček DNF 00:55,76 1 0
66 ITA Giussepe Rossi DNS 0
8 ITA Andrea Ongari DSQ 0

23 SVK Robert HENCZ DNS 0
77 CZE Michal Sedlák DNF 0

290 POL Cezary Strumnik DNS 0

Penalty: Boat No. 8 - DSQ by rules 313.02
Boat No.8 - Destroys two buoyas 2 x 200 EUR

Boat No.98 - Destroys one buoya 1 x 200 EUR

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  2



World Championship

 

U.I.M. World Championship F500
Heat 3

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      14 - 15 / 5 / 2022Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 8 ITA Andrea Ongari 1 05:25,11 8 400
2 29 HUN Attila Havas 2 05:32,89 8 300
3 290 POL Cezary Strumnik 3 05:33,17 8 225
4 87 EST Erko Aabrams 4 05:35,94 8 169
5 23 SVK Robert HENCZ 5 05:36,59 8 127
6 86 SVK Marian Jung 6 05:37,51 8 95
7 98 CZE David Loukotka 7 05:46,43 8 71
8 5 POL Zieliński Marcin 8 05:46,75 8 53
9 2 HUN Ferenc Csako 9 05:58,42 8 40

95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček DNF 00:58,32 1 0
66 ITA Giussepe Rossi DNS 0
77 CZE Michal Sedlák DNF 0
99 BUL Milen Marinov DNS 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  3
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